
Invitation for Bids 
Bangad Kupinde Municipality 

Office of Municipal Executive 

Devasthal,Salyan, Karnali Province,Nepal 

 Date of publication: 2076/11/15 (27th feb 2020) 
1.         Bangad Kupinde Municipality invites bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the Construction of following 

projects.  
S N Contract 

Identification no 
Description of Works Cost of 

Bidding 
Document
s Nrs 

Estimated 
cost 
(Excluding 
VAT) 

Amount 
Of Bid 
Security 

Remarks 

1 BAKUNAPA/NCB
WORKS-01-
2076/77 

Construction of  
Aapchaur-khapche-
Nigalchula Road 

3000 16119741.95 460000 sealed 
bids or 
electronic 
bids 

2 BAKUNAPA/NCB/
WORKS-02-
2076/77 

Construction of 
Jogindradaha 
Tatkebasti Drinking 
water supplu scheme 

3000 2548987.74 75000 sealed 
bids 

 

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office     of 
Bangad Kupinde Municipality Devsthal,Salyan 088-411060 may visit PPMO website 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding 
Documents at the office . 

3.  Eligible Bidders may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site 
www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp. Bidders submitting their bid electronically should deposit  nonrefundable fee of  
bidding  document  in  the Projects Rajaswo (Revenue)  account  as  specified  below  and  the  scanned  
copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher & Company/firm registration certificate shall  be  
uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. 

  Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in bank.  

Name of the Bank Laxmi Bank Limited,Sallibazar Branch    

Name of Office Bangad Kupinde Municipality                                                                           

Office Code no 80106112 

Office Account no Ga-3-1(06911003073)        

Rajaswo (Revenue) Shirsak no. 33114 
       

 A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office. 

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Bangad kupinde Municipality Office, Salyan at 2076/12/05 

5.        Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to Bangad Kupinde Municipality Devasthal, salyan office through 
PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on before 2076/12/16 at 12:00 Bids received after this deadline 
will be rejected.   

6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders representatives who choose to attend at 2076/12/16 at 
13:00 the office of Bangad Kupinde Municipality Office Devsthal, Salyan. Bids must be valid for a period 
of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security 
in (.pdf) format, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid 2077/04/ 16.  



8.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day 
shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same 
as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

9. Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partially, any or all the bids without assigning. 

10.  Other rules should be as per public procurement Act 2063, Public procurement Regulation 2064. 

         Chief Administrative Officer 
 


